
Longmeadow Youth Track, Virtual Track Meet, April 4-5, 2020

Team Scores: Place Pts Partic. Pts. Totals
Blue 144 27 171
Green 88 22 110
Red 110 24 134

Top Individuals (in points):

Henry Vonahme (15)
Parker Cullen (17)

100m Dash

FIRST LAST Gender Group Number Team
Time (in 
sec.) Place

Blue 
Points

Green 
Points

Red 
Points

Kayleigh Wray F 1 200 Red 16.6 1 5

Adriana Watson F 1 196 Green 17.41 2 3
Farran Mathur F 1 132 Blue 20.02 3 2
Hazel Keane F 1 103 Red 20.3 4 1
Ava Sanger F 1 174 Blue 20.8 5
Lizzie Barker F 1 13 Blue 22.0 6
Emilie Budri F 1 26 Red 24.4 7

Aiden Kamauff M 1 99 Blue 18.9 1 5
Daxton Laudersmith M 1 116 Red 22.56 2 3
Reed Lewis M 1 123 Blue 25.92 3 2

Benjamin DaCruz M 1 49 Blue 61 4 1

Rachel Wray F 2 1105 Red 15.58 1 5

Lucille Kelly F 2 105 Blue 17.02 2 3
Gabriella DeAngelis-GrayF 2 55 Green 18.1 3 2
Anja Berke F 2 14 Red 19.0 4 1
Elle Gaebel F 2 73 Red 19.1 5
Madison Lemanski F 2 120 Blue 21 6
Brooke Lemanski F 2 119 Red 22 7
Taylor Lemanski F 2 121 Green 22 8
Sophie Rea F 2 163 Blue 22.64 9
Annabelle Shenoy F 2 179 Red 23.2 10
Emma Auclair F 2 9 Blue 23.4 11

Brady Wray M 2 199 Red 18.8 1 5
Isaac Hutchinson M 2 96 Red 18.97 2 3
Lucas Kamauff M 2 100 Red 19.3 3 2
Joshua Tousignant M 2 190 Blue 19.9 4 1
AlexzanderCorber M 2 40 Green 21.8 5
Gavin Hill M 2 91 Red 21.85 6
Michael Theroux M 2 187 Green 21.98 7
Samuel Palmer M 2 158 Green 22.82 8
Rex Fogelstrom M 2 72 Blue 24.26 9

Parker Cullen F 3 47 Green 14.6 1 5
Tarin Cass F 3 34 Blue 14.8 2 3
Carly Metzler F 3 138 Green 16.4 3 2
Grace Gile F 3 79 Red 19.27 4 1
Madeline Auclair F 3 10 Blue 19.3 5



Isabella Murdzia F 3 147 Red 21.6 6
Sophie Bouchard F 3 17 Red 22.5 7

Nate Narotsky M 3 149 Red 15.71 1 5
Matthew Streck M 3 185 Green 16.34 2 3
Burleigh Grant M 3 82 Blue 17.2 3 2
Connor Carnahan M 3 30 Blue 17.8 4 1
Ansel Snow M 3 181 Red 17.9 5
Noah Eaton M 3 69 Blue 17.98 6
Ryan Katsafanas M 3 101 Green 18.84 7
Jasper Doben M 3 64 Green 19.28 8
Jack Treon M 3 192 Red 20.97 9
Douglas Lewis M 3 122 Red 23.41 10

Addison Bacon F 4 11 Green 16.2 1 5
Katherine Carnahan F 4 31 Blue 16.2 2 3
Ada Grant F 4 81 Blue 16.5 3 2
Elizabeth Cowley F 4 45 Red 17.1 4 1
Isabella Dupere F 4 68 Blue 17.52 5
Grace Cherichetti F 4 35 Green 17.74 6
Claudia Montoya F 4 140 Blue 21 7

Henry Vonahme M 4 194 Green 13.28 1 5

Godwin Setsoafia M 4 175 Green 14.4 2 3

Ben Werder M 4 198 Green 14.69 3 2
Nicholas DeAngelis-GrayM 4 56 Green 15.0 4 1
Gregory Keane M 4 102 Blue 15.8 5
Liam Carnahan M 4 32 Green 16.0 6
Henry Sacco M 4 171 Green 17.03 7
Caiden Smith M 4 180 Blue 17.73 8
Ryan Maguire M 4 128 Red 18.6 9
Thomas Breed M 4 24 Blue 24.01 10

200m Dash

FIRST LAST Gender Group Number Team
Time (in 
sec.) Place

Blue 
Points

Green 
Points

Red 
Points

Farran Mathur F 1 132 Blue 41.49 1 5
Adriana Watson F 1 196 Green 42.90 2 3
Ava Sanger F 1 174 Blue 46.6 3 2
Hazel Keane F 1 103 Red 50.21 4 1
Lizzie Barker F 1 13 Blue 53.6 5
Emilie Budri F 1 26 Red 57.2 6

Aiden Kamauff M 1 99 Blue 46.7 1 5
Reed Lewis M 1 123 Blue 49.22 2 3
Daxton Laudersmith M 1 116 Red 53.98 3 2

Gabriella DeAngelis-GrayF 2 55 Green 37.8 1 5
Elle Gaebel F 2 73 Red 43.81 2 3
Annabelle Shenoy F 2 179 Red 46.1 3 2
Madison Lemanski F 2 120 Blue 56 4 1

Sophie Rea F 2 163 Blue 60.43 5

Ethan Kelly M 2 104 Blue 39.98 1 5
Lucas Kamauff M 2 100 Red 43.5 2 3



Joshua Tousignant M 2 190 Blue 45.22 3 2
AlexzanderCorber M 2 40 Green 46.6 4 1
Rex Fogelstrom M 2 72 Blue 55.09 5

Parker Cullen F 3 47 Green 37.7 1 5
Madeline Auclair F 3 10 Blue 40.7 2 3
Grace Gile F 3 79 Red 40.9 3 2
Isabella Murdzia F 3 147 Red 58.3 4 1

Noah Eaton M 3 69 Blue 39.23 1 5
Ryan Katsafanas M 3 101 Green 43.38 2 3
Ansel Snow M 3 181 Red 44.2 3 2
Jack Treon M 3 192 Red 46.48 4 1
Douglas Lewis M 3 122 Red 47.44 5

Elizabeth Cowley F 4 45 Red 37.3 1 5
Isabella Dupere F 4 68 Blue 37.68 2 3
Addison Bacon F 4 11 Green 39.4 3 2
Grace Cherichetti F 4 35 Green 40.82 4 1

Godwin Setsoafia M 4 175 Green 32 1 5
Nicholas DeAngelis-GrayM 4 56 Green 35.5 2 3
Henry Sacco M 4 171 Green 35.76 3 2
Ryan Maguire M 4 128 Red 39.9 4 1

400m Dash

FIRST LAST Gender Group Number Team
Time (in 
sec.) Place

Blue 
Points

Green 
Points

Red 
Points

Ava Sanger F 1 174 Blue 120.8 1 5
Emilie Budri F 1 26 Red 137 2 3
Farran Mathur F 1 132 Blue 150.51 3 2

Reed Lewis M 1 123 Blue 108.4 1 5
Daxton Laudersmith M 1 116 Red 109.17 2 3
Aiden Kamauff M 1 99 Blue 116.7 3 2

Anja Berke F 2 14 Red 108.4 1 5
Emma Auclair F 2 9 Blue 115.20 2 3

Madison Lemanski F 2 120 Blue 125 3 2
Elle Gaebel F 2 73 Red 128.93 4 1
Brooke Lemanski F 2 119 Red 136 5
Sophie Rea F 2 163 Blue 160.17 6
Taylor Lemanski F 2 121 Green 208 7

Ethan Kelly M 2 104 Blue 95.47 1 5
Lucas Kamauff M 2 100 Red 99.8 2 3
Joshua Tousignant M 2 190 Blue 112.5 3 2

Parker Cullen F 3 47 Green 77.1 1 5

Burleigh Grant M 3 82 Blue 89.5 1 5
Noah Eaton M 3 69 Blue 92.77 2 3
Nate Narotsky M 3 149 Red 93 3 2
Ryan Katsafanas M 3 101 Green 99.13 4 1
Jake Blazejowski M 3 15 Green 100.9 5
Douglas Lewis M 3 122 Red 103.67 6



Jack Treon M 3 192 Red 108.32 7

Elizabeth Cowley F 4 45 Red 83.8 1 5
Ada Grant F 4 81 Blue 86.7 2 3
Elly Narotsky F 4 148 Red 88 3 2
Lia Lukezic F 4 125 Green *NT 4 1

Henry Vonahme M 4 194 Green 63.18 1 5
Lucas Doben M 4 65 Red 69.7 2 3
Caiden Smith M 4 180 Blue 78.0 3 2
Ben Werder M 4 198 Green 78.4 4 1
Gregory Keane M 4 102 Blue 78.7 5
Charlie Klatka M 4 109 Blue 79.5 6
Henry Sacco M 4 171 Green 81.46 7
Andrew Medeiros M 4 135 Blue 94 8
Ryan Maguire M 4 128 Red 101.4 9

Standing Long Jump

FIRST LAST Gender Group Number Team
Distance (in 
inches) Place

Blue 
Points

Green 
Points

Red 
Points

Lizzie Barker F 1 13 Blue 58 1 5

Adriana Watson F 1 196 Green 54 2 3
Farran Mathur F 1 132 Blue 49.6 3 2
Emilie Budri F 1 26 Red 47 4 1
Ava Sanger F 1 174 Blue 45 5
Kayleigh Wray F 1 200 Red 43 6

Aiden Kamauff M 1 99 Blue 48 1 5
Daxton Laudersmith M 1 116 Red 44 2 3
Reed Lewis M 1 123 Blue 43.5 3 2

Benjamin DaCruz M 1 49 Blue 36 4 1

Elle Gaebel F 2 73 Red 74 1 5
Anja Berke F 2 14 Red 70.3 2 3
Lucille Kelly F 2 105 Blue 58.5 3 2

Sophie Rea F 2 163 Blue 56 4 1

Rachel Wray F 2 1105 Red 43 5

Emma Auclair F 2 9 Blue 35 6
Annabelle Shenoy F 2 179 Red 30 7
Taylor Lemanski F 2 121 Green 24 8
Madison Lemanski F 2 120 Blue 20 9
Brooke Lemanski F 2 119 Red 16 10

Gavin Hill M 2 91 Red 67 1 5
Samuel Palmer M 2 158 Green 67 2 3
Lucas Kamauff M 2 100 Red 62 3 2
Joshua Tousignant M 2 190 Blue 60 4 1

Michael Theroux M 2 187 Green 51 5

Brady Wray M 2 199 Red 49 6

Rex Fogelstrom M 2 72 Blue 48 7

Tarin Cass F 3 34 Blue 73.5 1 5
Madeline Auclair F 3 10 Blue 67.25 2 3



Parker Cullen F 3 47 Green 60 3 2
Grace Gile F 3 79 Red 59 4 1
Isabella Murdzia F 3 147 Red 52 5

Ansel Snow M 3 181 Red 68 1 5
Burleigh Grant M 3 82 Blue 65 2 3
Noah Eaton M 3 69 Blue 64 3 2
Connor Carnahan M 3 30 Blue 62 4 1
Jack Treon M 3 192 Red 54 5
Jasper Doben M 3 64 Green 53.25 6
Douglas Lewis M 3 122 Red 49.0 7

Katherine Carnahan F 4 31 Blue 76 1 5
Grace Cherichetti F 4 35 Green 75 2 3
Ada Grant F 4 81 Blue 72 3 2
Mallory Tonsing F 4 188 Green 69 4 1
Isabella Dupere F 4 68 Blue 66.25 5
Addison Bacon F 4 11 Green 64 6

Henry Vonahme M 4 194 Green 85 1 5
Lucas Doben M 4 65 Red 79 2 3
Liam Carnahan M 4 32 Green 78 3 2
Charlie Klatka M 4 109 Blue 73 4 1
Ryan Maguire M 4 128 Red 67 5
Thomas Breed M 4 24 Blue 60 6

TOTALS: 144 88 110


